
To,

Sub.:- Supply of Noradrenaline Ip Injection 2mglml 2ml amp.Ref: - t. Tender No.E-4 43t44:!t xl*a."*iii"irloj*tion z.g/mt 2mt amp.2. Sanction of Tender Approvat Committee Meliing Ilated 05/09/2018
with reference to the tender cited under reference no l your online bid has beenaccepted' Accordingly you are requesteo to suppty the ioiiowing goods as per detailsmentioned below to consignee lisienclosed witi dil;

1. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure- OfTender Documen t enclosed herewith&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis
2

3

Delivery Period
Risk purchase clause: Ifthe

; 45 days from the date ofrecei pt of order by the s lier to the consignee a$ached.upp
bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery periodlnc Iusive ofperiod with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled topurchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more thanl0% of the tender price, unless otherwi se properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extraexpenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio pharmaceuticalCorporation Ltd.(procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Suppl ier inclusive ofrecovery by Revenuerecovery procedure.

' I;ffi:lJtH : 100 % Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of srores in good conditions
5' Labelting : The word "For use of G.vERMENT oF MATTARASHTRA Nor FoR SALE,should be printed on each unit pack i, *J"u-i" prrprio, ii".n cotouo. Bar_coding shourd be on- boxes ofSupplied item at Consignee level.6' Acceptance & Receipt: In prescribed format enclosed .It shourd be submitted in originalCertificate copy to the purchasing au*,*ity 

"rrrg 
*irr, nipii.ur..opi., ofthe rnvoice.7' Anatvsis Report :: Manufa*ure-s,shourd ;r;;;;.;;;;6;;gs anarysis report to each consignee foreach batch suppried with cooy oi.tt. ru* urong *ririrr"J." a Managing Director, Haffkini BioPharmaceuricat Corporation Ltd.(pil;;;;;; E.n; ffi ;;:

HAFFKINE BIO PHARMA CEUTICAL CORPORA oTI N
uProc rem ne t

rtakin
IA)

A Governm( ten fo hMa shara Utra dn e c)Office AchaRegd aDondeMarf Pa Murg, m bairel, 400 I0 2 IND(

General Manager (procurement Cell

Phone Not 022- 24129320-23

): 022-2410047E
E-mailYo procurementcel I@vacc inehaffkine.com

Website : hftp:lwww.vaccineha ffkine.com

No 144 /44 InjJ JLlI D/ N ro adrenaI 4lne m n ml2
2 m /Dpermg MERrMed coical H ta 2Vge/ 0 7osp

8t20 8 0 0.2 8

Name of the item Specification ofitem
Quantity

for
DMER

Unit Rate
including
all taxes
Rs. All Taxes

Total
Amount
Rs.(Inclusive

Noradrenaline
IP Injection
2mglml 2ml
am

Inj. Nor adrenaline 4
mgin2mlie.2mg
per ml

162900
162900 8.9s/- r457955.00/-

Nine Fifty
uR Fourteenpees Lakh evenS Thousand Flve uR pees

?-6'

l!f/s. Rusan Pharma Ltd.
Ilr"1 *.o 122, Mt, Centret Hope Town, Setaqui,
0istt. Dehradun, Uttarakhand

E- Mail - rusan@bom2.vsnl.net.in

I

LIMITED
Cell

Managing Directo r :022-2415062g

ie.
I Date:

sr.
no Approved

Quantity

I

Fifty Hundred Only



Consignee

Mfg Licence No

Location of Factory

As per list enclosed.

Khasra No. 122, Ml, Centrel Ho pe Town, Selaqui, Distt.
Dehradun, Uttarakhand.

Lic. No.. form 28: 22ruAlsc/p_200g granted on 16.04.2008
Renewed from 30.1t.2017 to 2g.t l.2OZ2

NI/s. Rusan pharma Ltd.

$rd
?9

mpada Mehta)(

Managing Director
Hallkine Bio pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd,

(procurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: l) Commissioner of Health Services, Mumbai.
2) Director of Health Services
3) Account Manager Halyliine Bio pharmaceutical Corporation Limitedprocurement Cell, Mumbai.
4) Office Fite

Copy to Consignee : As per List.

* *", J *"Jrshould 
accept Drug as per order &entry of the stock is to be taken in stock register

Copy Submitted to: l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya , Mumbai

Name ofAccount Nalne of Branch account No. of accouni IFSC CodeHAFFKINE BCP
Cess

HAFF'K INE BCP Cess 0l10201004893 CNRBOOOOIIO

8' Delivery charan - shourd be sent in the name of consignee i, dupricate. It should specifi Name ofPtg:/ Utg' by / Expiry oate I pacting * quant*. --*'*" rrr uuPrrcate' rI snoulo specrty N 
)

rnvorce copy - shourd be serrt.in tripricate'on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
^ 

Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(procurement dLrU, tiiiri"l9. Other Terms :: As per Tcndcr tenns & condition.
10 Fall Clause: It isacondirion of the contract trrat utt tt rougt thc currency lhereof,the price at whichyou wilt rhe suppty stores shoutd nor exceed rh";;;fi;;;"*+;il;rffi,'"Tjr'orr,r,

the currency of the rate contract and that in the evcnt oritr" prl"es going down belorv the rate contractprices you shail promptrv fumish such i"f;;;il; i;;r'io"Inabre to ammend the conrract rates forsubsequent supplies.
11' You are requested to submit folrowing within l5 days from receipt of this letter.l. Sigr and submit the agreement attached herewiih on Sturnp pup"..2. Submit the Bank cuaranree of Rs.43739.00 i"ai, 

"rtotal 
value) from Nationarized /Scheduled commercial bank in favor 

"r 
ri"ffrii.'si"-pharmaceutical corporation Ltd,Procurement cell, Mumbai validity 

"rth. ;il;;arantee should be minimum for theperiod 2 months from the date of expiry ;i;r;;; 
", "xpiry 

of medicine/item.3' Submit an amount of Rs.2rg7o.oor-lrsz" oro.J..'uurr"r in the following account.

o



?.61

Consignee list for Noradrenaline IP lnjection 2mglml2ml amp.
Name of Bidder :lWs. Rusan

Pharma Ltd.
Delivery Period : .15 days

PO Reference No.
No. {81 14431443D1 lni. Nor adrenaline 4 mg in 2 ml ie.2 mg

per ml /DMER/Medical college/ HospitaU 2017-18/2018, Date:
,l .r0.2018

Sr.No.
lst Stage of

supply w.e.f date
of order

2nd Stage of
suppl

LS ll
v w.e.f

lg
10000

3rd Stage of
supply w.e.f

23 t3l19
10000

Grant Total

I Mumbai J J Hosp 36000

2 Mumbai S T Georges 2000 1000 5000

3 Mumbai G T Hosp 1000 500 2500

4 Mumbai Cama Hosp 200 100 500

5 Pune Sasoon 10000 10000 30000

Kolhapur CPR 4000 12000

7 Solapur SCSMSR 1000 1000 3000

8 Sangali PVP 1000 500 2000

9 Miraj GMC 2000 2000 5500

t0 Nagpur GMC 2000 2000 5000

ll Nagpur IGMC 2000 5000

\2 Nagpur Super Speciality 2000 5500

l3 Gondia GMC 5000 5000 15000

t4 Chandrapur GMC 1000 500 2000

l5 Akola GMC 1000 1000 2500

t6 1500 t500 500

17

Yavatmal Ladies Hospital
VNGMC

100 300

l8 Jalgaon Medical HUB 200 t00 500

19 Dhule SR .100 800

20 Aurangabad GMC 5000 3000 2000 10000

2t Aurangabad Cancer 100 100 0 200

22 Latur GMC 2000 2000 1000

23 Nanded SCGMC t00 0 0 100

24 Ambaiogai SRTRGMC 5000 3000 3000 I 1000

Total s3300 ,15000 r62900

o \o
(Sampada Mehta)

Managin8 Director
Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Name of Medical college/
Hospital

16000

2000

1000

200

r0000
6 4000 4000

1000

s00
1500

1000

2000 1000

2000 1500

5000

s00
s00

YaYatmal VNGMC 3500

100 100

200

200 200

5000

6,1600

I


